

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2024

Sandeep S. Thakur	}	Petitioner
versus		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Thakur, petitioner-in-person.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent no. 1.

Mr. Tejesh Dande for respondent no. 2.

Mr. Saket Mone with Mr. Devansh Shah i/b. Vidhi Partners for respondent no. 3.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aneesa Cheema and Ms. Anshita Sethi i/b. DSK Legal for respondent no. 4.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr. H. K. Sudhakara for respondent no. 5.

Mr. Rahul Sarda with Adv. Virakthi Hegde for respondents 6 & 7.

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2024.08.13
16:54:02 +0530

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATE: 13th AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. The petitioner who appears in-person is permitted to check if the pagination of the paper book has been done properly. If

he discovers pagination to be improper, he will correct the same. This correction, if needed, shall be made within a week.

2. If the respondents, in the meantime, file their affidavits in reply, the same shall also be taken on record.

3. Stand over to **4th September 2024 (High on Board)**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)