

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.26 OF 2024

Sandeep S. Thakur ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra, through
its Urban Development Department
& Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Thakur, petitioner in-person.

Mrs. Neha Bhide, G.P. with Mr. O.A. Chandurkar,
Additional G.P. and Mrs. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for
respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. Tejesh Dande for respondent No.2 – NMMC.

Mr. Saket Mone with Mr. Devansh Shah i/by Vidhii
Partners for respondent No.3.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Aneesa Cheema, Mr. Parag Kabade and Ms. Anshita
Sethi i/by DSK Legal for respondent No.4.

Mr. H.K. Sudhakara with Virakthi Hegde and Atithi
Abhay for respondent Nos.5, 6, and 7.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATED : OCTOBER 23, 2024

P.C.:

1. Affidavits between the parties have been exchanged. Accordingly, list this petition on **26th November 2024** at **2.30 p.m.**
2. Office is directed to complete second set of papers.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.10.23
15:54:17 +0530