

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.26 OF 2024**

Sandeep S. Thakur .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra through its .. Respondents  
Urban Development Dept. & Ors.

...

Mr.Sandeep S. Thakur, Petitioner-in-person.

Mr.O.A.Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. Pleader with  
Mrs.G.R.Raghuwanshi, AGP for the State-Respondent No.1.

Mr.Tejesh Dande for the Respondent No.2.

Mr.Saket Mone with Mr.Devansh Shah i/b Vidhi Partners for  
the Respondent No.3.

Ms.Aneesa Cheema with Mr.Parag Kabadi & Ms.Anshita Sethi  
i/b DSK Legal for the Respondent No.4.

Dr.Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr.H.K.Sudhakara i/b  
HKS Legal for the Respondent No.5.

Mr.Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate with Mr.Virakthi Hegde  
for the Respondent No.6.

Mr.Rahul Sarda with Mr.Atithi Abhay for the Respondent No.7.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, C.J. &  
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

...

**P.C:-**

List on 10/02/2025 at 2.30 p.m.

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**