

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.02.10
18:31:43
+0530

Sandeep S. Thakur	}	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Thakur, petitioner in-person.

Ms. Neha Bhide, Government Pleader with
Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional
Government Pleader and Ms. G. R.
Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent no. 1.

Mr. Tejesh Dande for respondent no. 2.

Mr. Saket Mone with Ms. Anchita Nair i/b.
Vidhi Partners for respondent no. 3.

Ms. Aneesa Cheema with Mr. Parag Kabadi
and Ms. Anshita Sethi i/b. DSK Legal for
respondent no. 4.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr.
H. K. Sudhakara i/b. HKS Legal for
respondent no. 5.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Virakthi Hegde for respondent no. 6.

Mr. Rahul Sarda with Ms. Atithi Abhay for
respondent no. 7.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE: FEBRUARY 10, 2025

PC:

1. In this PIL, the petitioner seeks quashment of development permissions issued by the Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation to

respondents 3 to 7 till the said respondents submit revised plans providing recreational open spaces as mandated by Regulation 10.10.2 of the Unified Development control and Promotion Regulations.

- 2.** Pleadings in the matter are complete.
- 3.** Dr. Sathe, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no. 5 and the petitioner, who appears in-person undertake to produce short synopsis on or before the next date of listing.
- 4.** List on **12th March 2025**.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)