

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2024

Sandeep S. Thakur

.... *Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

Mr. Sandeep S. Thakur, *Petitioner in person.*

CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 24 JUNE 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2) Not to be listed before the Bench of which, one of us
(*Sandeep V. Marne, J.*) is a member.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.06.24
19:33:18
+0530