



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.26 OF 2024**

Sandeep S. Thakur .....Petitioner  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Thakur, Petitioner in person in PIL/26/2019.  
Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader, with Mr. O.A.Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader, Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader & Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi for Respondent No.1-State.  
Mr. Tejesh Dande, for the Respondent No.2.  
Mr. Saket Mone, i/b. Vidhii Partners, for the Respondent No.3.  
Ms. Aneesa Cheema, with Ms. Drushti Gudhaka, i/b. DSK Legal, for the Respondent No.4.  
Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate, with Mr. H. K. Sudhakara, i/b. HKS Legal, for the Respondent No.5.  
Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate, i/b. Ms. Virakthi Hegde, for the Respondent No.6.  
Mr. Rahul Sarda, i/b. Ms. Atithi Abhay, for the Respondent No.7.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Stand over to **21<sup>st</sup> August 2025 at 3:00 p.m.**
2. The aforesaid Public Interest Litigation will be taken up for final hearing, subject to over night part heard matters.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)                      (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**